

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5690/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2006 in CEA No. 10/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANGADPAL IND.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is unfortunate that these matters are not required to be listed before any of the Court.

Same are wrongly listed before such Court. It is further unfortunate

that in absence of Office Report learned Advocates are not in a position to

ascertain that what they do.

Present matter is wrongly listed. Hence, it is to be listed on appropriate date after 2nd May, 2007.

List the matter on 3rd May, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG